   75 South Street, Hopkinton, MA 01748  •  800-982-5737 •  508-435-6831 • FAX 508-497-6377  •  www.ctsvalpey.com •  RevB0612
Specifications are subject to change without notice
1
VFH5070
VCXO High Reliability
5x7mm SMD, CMOS
Parameter Symbol Condition Min Typ Max Unit Note
Frequency

5 N/C
6 VCC
How to Order:
Temperature Range
Code Specification
L -55C to +125C
H -55C to +85C
VFH5070   –        –  FREQUENCY, MHz
Input Impedance
Code Specification
H 5MOhm*
B 100KOhm
*3.3V only
LE
Voltage
Code Specification
D 5.0V
E 3.3V
H
Manufacturer’s Code
VFH5070
40.000M
YWWx
Marking Specification
Model Number
Date Code
Pin Assignments Package
   75 South Street, Hopkinton, MA 01748  •  800-982-5737 •  508-435-6831 • FAX 508-497-6377  •  www.ctsvalpey.com •  RevB0612
Specifications are subject to change without notice
5
VFH5070
VCXO High Reliability
5x7mm SMD, CMOS
Phase Noise Plot at 50MHz
10Hz = -69.6631 dBc/Hz
100Hz = -100.7794 dBc/Hz
1kHz = -127.1643 dBc/Hz
10kHz = -147.0398 dBc/Hz
100kHz = -154.8782 dBc/Hz
1MHz = -160.4293 dBc/Hz
RMS Jitter: 162.8 f sec
   75 South Street, Hopkinton, MA 01748  •  800-982-5737 •  508-435-6831 • FAX 508-497-6377  •  www.ctsvalpey.com •  RevB0612
Specifications are subject to change without notice
6
VFH5070
VCXO High Reliability
5x7mm SMD, CMOS
Recommended Reflow Soldering Profile
   75 South Street, Hopkinton, MA 01748  •  800-982-5737 •  508-435-6831 • FAX 508-497-6377  •  www.ctsvalpey.com •  RevB0612
Specifications are subject to change without notice
7
VFH5070
VCXO High Reliability
5x7mm SMD, CMOS
1.  Group A
 Electrical Characteristics at temperature endpoints and 25°C
Frequency @ supply voltage and endpoints
 Input current
Symmetry (Duty Cycle)
 Zero/One levels
 Rise/Fall times
Frequency (verify frequency at the temperature extremes)
Physical Dimensions
 Length/width
 Height
 Package finish (Corrosion, discoloration, etc.)
 Marking placement/legibility
2.  Group B
 1000 hrs at or above 125°C, nominal voltage, proper load
 (sample size, no catastrophic failures allowed)
3.  Group C- All units have passed Group A testing
A. Subgroup 1-8 pcs.
    End Point